



Wales Office  
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office  
Gwydyr House  
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru  
Tŷ Gwydyr  
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

**E** [walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk)  
**W** [www.walesoffice.gov.uk](http://www.walesoffice.gov.uk)

July 2015

**REFERENCE: 15FOI 98**

You requested information as follow:

- 1. What is the total number of works of art owned by your organisation?**
- 2. What is the total insurance value of these works of art?**
- 3. How many of the works of art that you own are on public display?**
- 4. For the five most valuable items, where the data is readily available:**
  - a) If purchased by the organisation, what was its purchase price, year of purchase and reason for purchase**
  - b) What is its current value?**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

**The Wales Office does not own any works of art.**